

# TOTOWA PARENT TEACHER ORGANIZATION, INC.

## Holiday Treats

The PTO will be providing snacks on Friday, December 23rd to all the students.

Water bottles, pretzel bags and Oreo packs will be given during their Holiday celebrations. Ingredients are listed below.

\*\* Any Student with food Allergies that CAN NOT have the Oreo cookies or Regular Snyder pretzels can be offered Partake cookies & Snyder Gluten Free Pretzels as an alternative.

### Oreo Ingredients

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>			
60 servings per container		3 cookies (34g)	
<b>Serving size</b>			
<b>Calories</b>	<b>Per serving</b>	<b>Per pack</b>	
	<b>160</b>	<b>330</b>	
	<b>% DV*</b>	<b>% DV*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b>	7g	13g	17%
Saturated Fat	2g	4g	20%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg	0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b>	130mg	260mg	11%
<b>Total Carb</b>	25g	49g	18%
Dietary Fiber	<1g	1g	4%
Total Sugars	14g	27g	
Incl Added Sugars	14g	27g	54%
<b>Protein</b>	1g	3g	
<b>Vitamin D</b>	0mcg	0mcg	0%
<b>Calcium</b>	10mg	30mg	2%
<b>Iron</b>	1.4mg	2.9mg	15%
<b>Potassium</b>	50mg	100mg	2%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS:** UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR

**CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.**

MONDELEZ GLOBAL LLC  
EAST HANOVER, NJ 07936 USA

CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

MADE IN MEXICO

### Snyder's Pretzel Ingredients

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
1 serving per container	
<b>Serving size 1 Bag (26g)</b>	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>100</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 220mg	10%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22g	8%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars <1g	
Includes <1g Added Sugars	2%
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
<b>Vit. D</b> 0mcg 0%	<b>Calcium</b> 0mg 0%
<b>Iron</b> 1mg 6%	<b>Potas.</b> 0mg 0%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS:** Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Salt, Malt (tapioca syrup, malt extract), Cane Sugar, Canola Oil\*, Yeast, Soda. \*Adds a trivial amount of fat.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT.**

**MADE IN A FACILITY THAT DOES NOT PROCESS PEANUTS**

DISTRIBUTED BY: S-L Snacks National, LLC  
Charlotte, NC 28277-2706 USA  
© 2019 S-L Snacks National, LLC  
We are not connected with "Snyder of Berlin", Berlin, PA 15530.  
BAKED IN THE USA

**Allergy alternative  
Partake Cookies & Snyder Gluten Free Pretzels:**



### Nutrition Facts

10 servings per container  
**Serving size 1 Packet (19g)**

Amount per serving	<b>90</b>
<b>Calories</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 4.5g	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat 0.5g	<b>3%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 60mg	<b>3%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 11g	<b>4%</b>
Dietary Fiber <1g	<b>3%</b>
Total Sugars 5g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	<b>10%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
<b>Vit. D</b> 0mcg <b>0%</b> • <b>Calcium</b> 0mg <b>0%</b>	
<b>Iron</b> 0.2mg <b>0%</b> • <b>Potas.</b> 20mg <b>0%</b>	

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS:** Gluten Free Flour Blend (Organic Light Buckwheat Flour, Gluten Free Oat Flour, Cassava Flour, Tapioca Flour), Organic Fair Trade Cane Sugar, Non GMO Sunflower Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate Chips (Cane Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter), Gluten Free Oats, Water, Tapioca Starch, Tapioca Fiber Syrup, Vanilla Extract, Sea Salt, Baking Soda, Caramelized Cane Sugar, Rosemary Extract.

MADE IN A DEDICATED  
GLUTEN-FREE, PEANUT-FREE,  
ALLERGY-FRIENDLY FACILITY.

DISTRIBUTED BY PARTAKE FOODS, INC.  
NEW YORK, NY 10001  
(240) 569-8625

### Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container  
**Serving size 1 Bag (25g)**

Amount per serving	<b>100</b>
<b>Calories</b>	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 2.5g	<b>3%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>5%</b>
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 290mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars < 1g	
Includes < 1g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
<b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg <b>0%</b> • <b>Calcium</b> 0mg <b>0%</b>	
<b>Iron</b> 0mg <b>0%</b> • <b>Potassium</b> 0mg <b>0%</b>	

\*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**INGREDIENTS:** Cornstarch, Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Palm Oil, Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose, Dextrose, Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Yeast, Citric Acid, Soda.

Distributed by Snyder's-Lance, Inc.  
Charlotte, NC 28277  
© 2020 Snyder's-Lance, Inc.

WE ARE NOT CONNECTED WITH "SNYDER OF BERLIN" BERLIN, PA 15530.  
Contains bioengineered food ingredients. The ingredients from corn in this product come from genetically modified crops.

This product is certified gluten-free by the Gluten-Free Certification Organization. For more information, visit [www.GFCO.org](http://www.GFCO.org).

**CONTAINS NO:**

**• SOY • DAIRY • EGG**



**For Questions Contact:**  
**Washington Park - Joanna Panepinto 973-747-7745**  
**Memorial School - Maryann Nunez 973-809-5149**